[bookmark: _GoBack]Here is my initial roundup on Chuck King.  Much of my dealings with him have already been forwarded by other people (stuff posted online).


This is what I believe to be the first e-mail I received from Chuck King.  Received on May 8, 2014, it references the mailer drama.  The mailer was between him and some of our IBOs, not the company.  I got involved as a middleman, trying to get King to just do the mailer that he agreed to do.
David Koerner,
Good Morning. I am sure you remember me.
In regards to the call last night... 

I have contacted my attorney about last nights
call and Songstergram.
I put in a call to Songstergram yesterday and sent 
them an email this morning... 

Today my attorney will call them back. 
They are saying no MLM with i2g... we will see.

Rick offered the money back for these people who
are on the mailer last night on the call...

I believe this would be fair because of the issues 
with the MLMwatchdog letter and the current Sonstergram 
dispute. Not to mention the i2g touch that does not work 
properly.

I have sent an email out last night about Ricks offer
and will again today! To those that do not want to do 
the mailer I will work with you and Rick to get these 
peoples money back to them as Rick offered "he would 
pay" if you like...
This way Rick does not get just ANYONE asking for 
money.

The mailer is delayed again because of Sonstergram. 

I started this mailing and Expected free and clear products in 
the market place and that is not the case.
I have EVERY right to delay mailing at ANYTIME if
I feel a product is being mislead in the marketplace...
And I believe i2g's clearly is by the documentation
presented at hand.

If it goes that far we will let a Judge decide. 

Please send me your direct phone number to present
to my attorney and so I can have it as well.
Thank You and Have a Good Day,
Chuck
434-857-6272
When I asked King about the possibility of just refunding everyone’s money and cancelling the mailer, he said he could not and sent me this accounting, also May 8, (but would not give me any specific names of people in the mailer).
-1- $749.00 (REFUNDED)
-2-...$1000.00 put In bank******* (REFUNDED!!!)
-3-... $1000.00 (PAID) 

-4-.... $1000.00 (REFUNDED!!!!)
-5-.. $1000.00 (PAID)
-6-....$1100.00... PAID) 
-7- ...2 spots ...$2,000.00 (PAID)
-8-..$1000.00... PAID)
-9-...$1000.00 (PAID)
-10-...$1000 (PAID)
-11-....$800.00.....Did not fully pay for spot...

Partners/Gropus..
TEAM ONE PHONE BOX
-1- $500.00 (PAID) and 
-2-  $500.00 (PAID)

TEAM ONE PHONE BOX
-1- $500.00  
   2- $500.00  (REFUNDED)
TEAM ONE PHONE BOX
-1.............$589.00  -2-... $500 did not pay full amount




Group 1... $1179.00
Six in group!
Group 2
-1- $166.00. (PAID)
- 2-No money sent
- 3-...$166.00 
-4-$166.00...(refund)
-5-...$167.00
-6...$166.00 (REFUNDED) 

-1-  $588.00..."Not Connected" 

-2- $100.00, 
-3-  $200.00

-4-  $1179.00

- $500.00...."Not Connected"

-5-  $745.00


-New Pratners
-1-....$1179.00
-2-...$488.00
-... $297.00..(Refunded).....
Total 1568.00

I will send i2g Money left for phone center....
-$2200.00 Could be more that I would pay out of
my own pocket

Total deal out..

$13,458.00

On May 9, 2014 I received a copy of this e-mail from IBO Jenn Esposito (whose upline was Don Anthony).  I think this is the first instance of other IBOs wanting a refund and referencing Chuck King.
Its been brought to my attention by Don Anthony that legal counsel Dave Koerner has contacted Faraday Hosseinipour about Mr. Anthony contacting support for the return of "MY" money? WHY?

I am not sure why Mr. Anthony who is doing what he was told to do which is contact support when there is a problem has to be contacted by people having nothing to do with this issue.

I did not give Faraday any money, I paid I2G and sent a check to corporate in HongKong. Now I'm hearing about another shell company being created in order to accept payments within the US for a company based in HK. All due to banking issues in the United States.

Listen I would like my money back and this will be the last message I will be sending concerning this matter. 

Last Night Mr. Maike said a couple of people are using names for the music platform they shouldn't be using. Yeah, 1 of those names is Faraday and the other Dave Manning among many others since leaving Anaheim. 

Never once were they called out for doing so by Mr. Rick Maike yet the company had no problem trying to embarrass Chuck King. To know avail by the way.

This company can't tell the truth about anything and Songstagram clearly said they have no partnership with I2G, and NO president or CEO of Songstergram was ever produced on last night's call. As was told by corporate I2G in multiple emails which is proof of these statements. 

Again we're told one thing and something else takes place. I am sending my grievances to BBB and then the attorney general of Kentucky Jack Conway with several names on the certified letter.

All I'm asking is for the return of my money (5,019.95)and not all the stall tactic games being played by I2G. 

This will be my last inquiry before taking other action..

Please return my money, please and there will be no further action from me.

On May 9, 2014, we received this e-mail asking for us to refund money she paid to Chuck King.
Black, Deborah
IBO# 825505
dblackphones@gmail.com

My name is Deborah Black and I purchased a share in Chuck King's Postcard Launch with the understanding that it was endorsed by the company, later to find out that what he was promoting wasn't allowed. I paid $589.50 in good faith, only to be told there would be no refund. I am now told by "Chuck King" that the company will honor the refunding of all by monies paid. Please let me know what is necessary to resolve this issue  

This is another e-mail from Chuck King (May 9) where he references the MLM Watchdog posting that he was citing as one of the reasons he no longer had to do the mailing as agreed between him and the IBOs he contracted with.
Dave,
The products are not working there are problems with
all of them. Even the banks are turning i2g away.
I will send out the mail. i2g has stopped this mailing with
their copy and Songstagram stop orders.

We will send out the mail. Don't worry about it!
If anyone comes after me I will produce the docs 
about i2g products and info when needed or where
ever needed.

This has all happened because of the product issues.
Watchdog letter and Songstagram.
I don't have time to deal with this.
Do you have to Songstagram Recant???
Thanks
Chuck
434-857-6272
PS. Rick was not clear on the phone, as usual, that's why
people believed he will refund them. If Rick is willing to deal
with the fall out of this mailing because I can ONLY mail out
about i2g touch because of his copy and Songs STOP ORDER
that's fine.
Don't stand in the way of the mailing! I don't need you talking or 
getting in front on this mailing. I will do a video AGAIN why I cannot 
mail on both products Monday.
I will send you copy for clearing this weekend.
Thanks for you work..
[image: https://ssl.gstatic.com/ui/v1/icons/mail/images/cleardot.gif]




On Fri, May 9, 2014 at 7:06 PM, Compliance I@G <compliance@i2g.com> wrote:
Chuck-

I am still working on this.  You need to wait until Monday.  I am dealing with some people who you supposedly told to request a refund from us.  Rick never said that.  He said we would do something to help, but he did not say he would refund.

Remember,  we want to resolve this cleanly in the best interests of everyone.

Dave

On Fri, May 9, 2014 at 9:52 AM, Chuck King <i2gpostcard@gmail.com> wrote:
Good Day,

I have to start the mailing process on Monday.
   By this evening if I do not hear anything about
Songstagram I will write the postcard as the
i2g products stand and will be sending for review
to you this weekend.
Thanks for your time,
Chuck


	
	
	
	
	



	
	




Here is another e-mail from Chuck King on May 9.  He wants to do a minimal postcard that does not accomplish what the IBOs contracted to get.  I was trying to get across to him that the things he thought were problems were not.
Dave,
I don't mean to be ruff but I am stuck
dealing with something I did not create.
I did not expect to be where I am with this
mail out. I expected Free and Clear Products.
That is not the case...Its that simple.
The mail will go out. Some i2g IBO's in this mailing are
upset with i2g and want money back from the mailing
because of it. 
People don't believe i2g touch is a product that will sell
or they can sell...
No ONE in this company came in on the i2g touch...
NO ONE! Now songstagram has raised its head
and that's the truth.
We will see what happens. I am covered on my side
and I will continue and Have done my best from day 1.
I am doing my best in this situation.
Thanks

The above e-mail was in response to my e-mail where I was trying to negotiate some happy medium.  There are other e-mails, texts, calls going back and forth, but the gist is that he is trying to do as little as possible and I am trying to get him to send something that will get the results (leads) that the IBOs want.  During the entire process, I was clear that the ultimate satisfaction of his customers was between him and them and I was just trying to help get something accomplished.
Chuck-

The people who contracted with you to do the mailer are not going to be happy if it is just a postcard about I2G Touch.  I am trying to help you out here.

They are already annoyed that you are not including anything about the casino and they will be further annoyed if you don't say anything about Songstagram.  I don't think anyone is asking you to endorse or vouch for anything.....they just want a chance to do some business.

As I requested before, if you give me until Monday to try to sort this out, you will have a much better chance of not being bothered or pestered by unhappy customers.

If you were to do a postcard with everything on it, why couldn't you have a disclaimer where you are off the hook (like online gaming is only permitted in jurisdictions where it is legal) and the recipient has to call to find out the applicable details?

Dave

This is the e-mail that I became aware of on August 20 that was a mass email from Chuck King to the people in the mailer and I am not sure who else:
From: "chuck King" <i2gpostcard@gmail.com>
To: 
Subject: i2g/G1E Authorities and JAIL TIME!
Date: Wed, Aug 20, 2014 7:34 AM

I want all of you to know...
For the last 3 months I have been helping a single
64 year old retired teacher (Emperor) get her money
back from i2g/G1E.
I wrote every email for her secretly to i2g/G1E and
worked very hard to help this wonderful lady who taught
your children in your schools get her money back.
I held off from going after i2g now, G1E for that reason.
This teacher just received her money back Aug 18 2014 after three
months of dealing with David Koerner the i2g/G1E attorney and
his garbage tactics. 
In the past...
I have dealt with the most powerful MLM attorneys in the country
and worked diligently to get hundreds of people money back
SUCCESSFULLY after years of battle with some MLM company's.
I KNOW EXACTLY WHAT I AM DOING!
I will not sit here and watch thousands of people lose thousands
of dollars with no HOPE and air for a product in past promotions!
The Emperor positions are coming up for their $200.00 monthly fees
and I believe all hell is going to break lose at that point.

I am working with Federal authorities, States attorney generals for 
an investigation into i2g/G1E business practices and tactics of
falsely promoting the i2g/G1E products. Starting with Rick Maike the
i2g attorney David Koerner and ALL top Producers who are, and are not, 
still promoting i2g/G1E.
I am doing EVERYTHING possible to make sure the authorities 
mentioned above go after all connected who KNOWINGLY promoted 
these products falsely and have made monetary gain in the hundreds of thousands
and millions of dollars in i2g/G1E, this ball is already rolling.

In all my life I have NEVER seen such an abuse of power and
I believe, deception, EVER, in promotional tactics on products. From
Songstergram to the www.i2gcasion.com  now called... http://www.velocitycasino.com/
where some Emperors have asked for a Revenue Share Statement 
from i2g/G1E and have been ignored completely by i2g/G1E 
attorney and Rick Maike. 
GO here to see this posting on Ripoff report...
http://www.ripoffreport.com/r/infinity-2-global/owensboro-kentucky-42303/infinity-2-global-i2g-investment-scam-ponzi-scheme-owensboro-kentucky-1163766

Go here to see the letter sent toi2g/G1E and send one
yourself if you don't believe me...You will not get an answer!
http://i2gfullrefund.com/?page_id=49

The time has come for truth into these companies. And for those
who profited from falsifying the i2g/G1E products for monetary gain...
Shame on you!
I am completely sick to my stomach, completely!
If you want help getting your money back go here and fill
out this form... http://i2gfullrefund.com/?page_id=281

This is the e-mail that Chuck King sent out that alleged that I (and others) “scammed” BidXcel.  It is true that I worked for BidXcel, but I was not an officer, director, owner, investor or principal.  I was not involved in the decision to close the company and, in fact, was working on a solution (with Richard Anzalone) to bring in an outside investor to help the company when the owner, on his own, suddenly pulled the plug.
----- Forwarded message -----
From: "chuck King" <i2gpostcard@gmail.com>
To: 
Subject: WARNING..BUSTED/CAUGHT... i2g G1E Lawyer and Top Producers Scam BidXcel
Date: Tue, Sep 2, 2014 2:51 PM

There is NO WAY out of this...
COMPLETE DOCUMENTED
RIP OFF!!!! 
And I believe...they are doing it again! i2g G1E! WATCH URGENT video NOW!...you be the judge!

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=IzL-juE_2AI&feature=youtu.be



i2g G1E Lawyer and Top Producers Scam BidXcel.com

i2g and G1E MLM attorney David Koerner and Top producers...

Susan Anzalone, Richard Anzalone, Faraday Hosseinipour and
Dave Manning STARTED and HELPED another MLM company 
called BidXcel.com.

i2g attorney David Koerner, Susan Anzalone, Richard Anzalone, 
Faraday Hosseinipour and Dave Manning ...

ALL of them walked a way from this company 
with NO WARNING and left ALL distributors hanging...
NO WARNING what-so-ever! WHO took the money?

http://teambidxcel.blogspot.com/2012/08/okay-so-who-are-these-people-behind.html

http://behindmlm.com/companies/bidxcel-bites-the-dust/

Go to www.i2gfullrefund.com and they will help you get your money back before it is to late!
Warning...If you still believe in i2g G1E at this point...You completely
deserve to be "RIPPED OFF", completely off, 
down to your underwear!

I have warned you from the beginning and still try to help
you.
Sorry again,
Chuck King
PS...Don't forget to book your travel with i2g G!E...
BEST DEALS IN THE WORLD!


This is the transcript from an October 2 voicemail message that Chuck King left for me.  The transcription is poor but the gist is that he claims he had death threats and we are somehow involved and he wanted me to take some action.  I discussed with Rick but we decided I would not return the call because he was probably fishing for more information to post online.
	Voicemail from: (434) 857-6272 at 9:51 AM
	[image: https://ci4.googleusercontent.com/proxy/UsVCMBLSTbekEhql6O_zpLFJ0BoEoK-Bou9Cr0KfXOlf2XiyvpLNKZTJPVQTBqhxzsu3QnGKUPkDoRdYznod9rIJqM_V9lAEEm0N2A=s0-d-e1-ft#https://www.google.com/voice/static/voice_logo_sm2.png]

	To Call. This is chuck a long time no hear. With before 576272. I wanna let you know that with mylooks, has been threatened more than once with your resting your company. I don't know if it's comingfrom you or not. But the police are involved. Al We have sent a text to the multiple space at the Pleaseturn ball the tracking these people down. I am sending you an email I could use full refund, dot, comthat you will see. The people who were threatening ass and trying to Thank you. Keller my man. So let'ssee what you do about that. David, I'm looking forward to hear for your call this Call's being recorded byokay. So, is (434) 857-6272. Thank you David. I'll talk to you later. Let's see if you could handle. Yourpeople. Bye. 
Play message
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